

POCSO- 103 of 2025
CNR No. WBUD01-003568-2025
J.O Code-WB-00699

Later

Dt. 10.11.2025

Accd. Bapi Barman is produced from JC and remanded back.
A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accd. Bapi Barman.

CD is not available today

Call for CD .

Fix 10.11.2025 for hearing .

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

POCSO- 56 of 2025
CNR No. WBUD01-002014-2025
J.O Code-WB-00699

Order no.05
Dt. 20.09.2025

Record is put up today by a put up petition .

Put up allowed.

Ld. Lawyer Mousumi Mandal files a petition praying for relaxation the bail amount .

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence, the bail amount is hereby being modified.

The accd. person Lalan Prasad may be released on **Interim bail** of Rs. 3000/- with two registered sureties of Rs. 1500/- each on condition to attend the court each and every date fixed for trial and to attend the local police station once in a week and shall not leave the jurisdiction of local police station.

To date for appearance and evidence.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajp