

POCSO- 103/2025
CNR NO-WBUD01-003568-2025
J.O. CODE NO-WB00993

Order No- 11
Dated- 10.03.2026

The regular P.O. is busy with the "Special Intensive Revision(SIR)"works in terms of the administrative order no. 75 dated 23.02.2026 of the office of the District Judge,U/D issued in obedience to the solemn order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in India in Writ petition(Civil) no. 1089/2025.

Today is fixed for production , appearance,supply of copy and filing appointment letter .

Out of the three accused person one Bapi Barman is produced from JC physically and remanded back and two Bhabesh Barman and Aruna Barman are absent without steps.

The prosecution takes no step .

As per resolution of the local Bar dated 07.03.2026 no adverse order be passed.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the aced. but thew same not pressed.

Another bail is filed in previous .

Defacto is not informed neither the Ld Prosecution not by the court.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant.

Fix- 30.03.2026 for production , appearance,supply of copy and filing appointment letter and hearing the bail petition..

Surities are dirrectewd to produce the aced. persons namely Bhabesh Barman and Aruna Barman on the next date positively i.d. warrant will be issued.

D/c by me,

Judge Spl. Court
Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur
I/C

Judge Spl. Court
Raiganj,UttarDinajpur
I/C