

POCSO- 103/2025
CNR NO-WBUD01-003568-2025
J.O. CODE NO-WB00883

Order No- 13
Dated- 28.04.2026

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Ld ADJ 1st, Raiganj,U/D is in charge.

Today is fixed for production , appearance and framing of charge .

Out of the three accused person one Bapi Barman is produced from JC physically and remanded back and two Bhabesh Barman and Aruna Barman are absent by filing a petition praying of time on the ground as stated therein.

The prosecution takes no step .

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accd.Bapi Barman.

Copy served.

Defacto is not informed neither the Ld Prosecution not by the court.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant.

Fix- 05.05.2026 for production and hearing the bail petition.

D/c by me,

ADJ 1st,Raiganj,U/D
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
In charge of
Judge Spl. Court
Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur

ADJ 1st,Raiganj,U/D
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur
In charge of
Judge Spl. Court
Raiganj,UttarDinajpur